Authority's letter No.F.2-r/M&r/20r4 dated 19th May, 2oL4 on the subject
cited above and to enclose herewith the Annual procurement plan in respect
of Ministry of IPC for uploading on the website of ppRA in terms of Rules 8
& 9 of the Public Procurement Rules, 2004. Furthermore, amounting to
Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) has been deposited in the HBL,
Islamabad on account of advance payment of uploading fee to ppRA. copy
of Deposit Slip is enclosed.

2. It is, therefore, requested that the aforesaid procurement plan
for the Financial Year 202s-26 may be uploaded on the website of ppRA on